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1993  WISCONSIN  ACT  497
AN ACT to amend 20.115 (4) (b) of the statutes, relating to: county and district fair aids and making an appropri-

ation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  20.115 (4) (b) of the statutes, as affected
by 1993 Wisconsin Act 16, is amended to read:

20.115 (4) (b)  Aids to county and district fairs.  A sum
sufficient to provide state aids to counties and agricul-
tural societies, associations or boards and to incorporated
dairy or livestock associations, not to exceed $15,000 per
fair as provided in s. 93.23.  No moneys in excess of the

difference between $368,500 and the amount of moneys
available under par. (g) in each fiscal year may be
expended from this appropriation, except that in fiscal
year 1994–95 no moneys in excess of the difference
between $650,000 and the amount of moneys available
under par. (g) may be expended from this appropriation.
If the total due the several counties and agricultural soci-
eties under this paragraph exceeds $368,500, or in fiscal
year 1994–95 $650,000, the department shall equitably
prorate that amount.
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